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Clackamas County
Coordinating

Committee Agenda

Thursday, February 06, 2020
6:45 PM -8:30 PM

Development Services Building
Main Floor Auditorium, Room 115
150 Beavercreek Road, Oregon City, OR 97045

AGENDA

6:45 p.m.

6:50 p.m.

7:15 p.m.

8:00 p.m.

8:15 p.m.

8:30 p.m.

Pledge of Allegiance

Welcome & Introductions
Chair Jim Bernard & Mayor Brian Hodson, Co-Chairs

Housekeeping
e Approval of December 05, 2019 C4 Minutes Page 03
e Membership update in March

Strategic Investment Fund
Presenting: Mike Bezner, Asst Director of Transportation
e Discussion memo and materials Page 05

2020 Legislative Session
Presenting: Chris Lyons, Government Affairs Manager
e Legislative Staff Memo Page 07

2020 C4 Retreat Brainstorm
e Retreat Questionnaire Page 13

Updates/Other Business
e T2020
o JPACT/MPAC Updates
e Other Business

Adjourn

Promoting partnership among the County, its Cities and Special Districts





